05:02:23:12. Certificate of post-election audit. The certificate of post-election audit must be in the following form:

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

) SS CERTIFICATE OF POST-ELECTION AUDIT COUNTY OF JERAULD)

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED members of the post-election auditing board, do hereby certify the results of the audit for the following specified candidates or questions for the election held on the November 5, 2024. We completed the audit on the 14^{th} day of November, 2024.

Precincts 3 Total Votes					
	Yes	No			
Amendment E	45	86			
Initiated Measure 29	61	73			

Kathy Varhees	_Post-Election Auditing Board member
Gin Tumt	_ Post-Election Auditing Board member
Debrah Kogel	Post-Election Auditing Board member
alle traff	Post-Election Auditing Board member
ttested under SEAL by the Jeray	A County Auditor: eresa Ander/deputy
a second a second se	

Source: 50 SDR 66, effective December 5, 2023. General Authority: SDCL 12-1-9(4)(11). Law Implemented: SDCL 12-17B-18, 12-17B-20, 12-17B-22.

Request for Reimbursement Post-Election Audit Expenses

	choose one
2024 Prima	ary 2024 General
County	Jerauld
Individual Submitting Request	Arreso Andu
Date of Submission	11/22/2024

05:02:23:15. Reimbursement of post-election audit costs. Reimbursable expenses for the audit, are:	Amount Submitted (County)	Amount Approved (SOS)
(1) Board member pay for conducting the audit and for training prior to the audit, not to exceed twenty-five dollars per hour worked but no less than minimum wage;	\$ 100.00	
(2) Supplies, including postage, no more than two hundred dollars;	0	
(3) Rental costs for the location to conduct the audit, no more than two hundred fifty dollars per day;	O	
(4) Publication costs, no more than one hundred seventy-five dollars;	0	
(5) Ballot storage costs, no more than seventy-five dollars;	0	
(6) Travel (mileage) costs at the state per diem rate for every mile traveled;	26:13	
(7) Meal reimbursement at state per diem meal rates; and	0	
(8) Auditor and auditor's staff actual wages for hours spent training and assisting the post- election audit board.	19.23 24.04	
Total Amount Requested for Reimbursement:	169,40	

County Authoriz	ation
I declare and affirm under the penalties of perjury that this claim has been exami- things true and corre-	
Tuesa Indu / deputy	11/22/24
County Auditor Signature	Date
Office of the Secretary of S	State Approval
Director of Finance Signature	Date

Director of Elections Signature Date

(

Post Election Audit Expense Bill

Jerauld County SD

The following are expenses of conducting the Post Election Audit election held the 14th Day of November, 2024.

						Total \$ Mileage	
Check #			Miles	Miles	Total Miles	X .67	Total pay
(auditor)	Name & Address	Hours	to	from		(auditor)	(auditor)
	Gail Arnott	1	0	0			2500
	109 College Ave N						<i>a</i>
	Wess. Springs, SD 57382						
Party net	Republican						
						Total \$ Mileage	
Check #			Miles	Miles	Total Miles	X .67	Total pay
(auditor)	Name & Address	Hours	to	from		(auditor)	(auditor)
	Kathy Voorhees		0	0			2500
	PO Box 290						
	Wess. Springs, SD 57382						
Party	Democrat						
$\exp (\frac{1}{2} V_{i_1,\ldots,i_{n-1}})$						Total \$ Mileage	*
Check #			Miles	Miles	Total Miles	X .67	Total pay
(auditor)	Name & Address	Hours	to	from		(auditor)	(auditor)
	Deb Kogel	(10.5	10.5	21	14.07	39.07
	22740 391 ST AVE						
	Woonsocket, SD 57385						
Party	Democrat						

We the undersigned, members of the post election audit board, certify that we served as the counting board for the June 12, 2024 post election audit.

Voo rhus

Post Election Audit Expense Bill

Jerauld County SD

The following are expenses of conducting the Post Election Audit election held the 14th Day of November, 2024.

						Total \$	
						Mileage	
Check #	×		Miles	Miles	Total Miles	X .67	Total pay
(auditor)	Name & Address	Hours	to	from		(auditor)	(auditor)
1978 Stevensor	Julie Kraft		9	9	18	12.06	37.06
	23609 382ND AVE						÷
	Wess. Springs, SD 57382						
Party							
						Total \$ Mileage	
Check #			Miles	Miles	Total Miles	X .67	Total pay
(auditor)	Name & Address	Hours	to	from		(auditor)	(auditor)
Service of							
Party							
						Total \$ Mileage	
Check #			Miles	Miles	Total Miles	X .67	Total pay
(auditor)	Name & Address	Hours	to	from	rotar miles	(auditor)	(auditor)
(
Party							

We the undersigned, members of the post election audit board, certify that we served as the counting board for the June 12, 2024 post election audit.

Lees VID II

12-17B-20. Post-election audit--Procedure--Precinct defined.

The post-election audit must be conducted in five percent of the precincts in the county by manually counting all votes cast in two contests and comparing the results of the manual count to the results for those precincts at the county canvass. The county auditor shall select the precincts for the audit at random without the use of a computer in public during the meeting of the county canvassing board. If the combined total of all ballots cast in the precincts selected does not exceed one hundred ballots, then additional precincts must be randomly selected until the total of all ballots exceeds one hundred ballots. For the purposes of this section, the term precinct includes vote centers, but does not include any precinct designated as an absentee precinct.

The county auditor shall select the contests for the audit at random without the use of a computer in public during the meeting of the county canvassing board. One contest randomly selected for the audit must be a statewide contest. If there are no statewide contests on the ballot, the auditor randomly shall select another contest on the ballot. If there is only one contest on the ballot, that contest must be audited.

Source: SL 2023, ch 50, § 3.

On the 7th day of November, 2024, the Jerauld County Canvassing Board met to canvas the votes of the General election that was held in Jerauld County on November 5, 2024.

A random draw to determine to count precinct 3 was conducted at the conclusion of the canvas and the following precinct/s were designated for the audit.

	Precinct 1	Total # of votes cast
	Precinct 2	Total # of votes cast
$\mathbf{\nabla}$	Precinct 3	Total # of votes cast
	Precinct 4	Total # of votes cast
	Precinct 5	Total # of votes cast

It was also determined by the Jerauld County Auditor at the conclusion of the audit which races would be audited. The races to be audited are:

Amendment E

Initiated Measure 29

Signed:

Shannon Fagerhaug, Jerauld County Auditor

Witness:

Chairman, Jerauld County Canvassing Board